

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 10226 of 2026

=====

SHAILESH @ ST S/O. DASHRATHJI SHIVAJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH M SURTI(3907) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SIKANDER SAIYED(3458) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 20/07/2026

ORDER

Learned APP, Mr.Rohan Shah requests for time. As a last chance,
list the matter on 11.08.2026.

On the next date, learned APP shall proceed with the matter
without seeking any adjournment and Investigating Officer is directed
to assist the learned APP.

KUMAR ALOK

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)